the statistical programming language R (Version 2023.06.2+561) and 
Python3.

For Experiment A, a total of 7 (seven) model architectures were 
implemented using Dataset I to assess cross-subject (or inter-subject) 
model performance and feature extraction capabilities of all denoted 
subjects, and a total of 756 (seven hundred and fifty six) models were 
developed using only individual subject’s data only. Model architec-
tures were built by combining different modifications and quantities 
of building blocks, mainly a) convolutional blocks and b) transformer 
blocks. In this paper, references to Model IDs such as C3 will de-